Express Mail Label No.: EV538970277118 Date of Deposit: June 15, 2006

08-22-2006

T

103295078

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (date executed): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Medical Research Council Name: Andrew David Griffiths (January 13, 2006) (January 20, 2006) Chris Abell Florian Hollfelder (December 19, 2005) (January 2, 2006) Internal Address: Enrico Mastrobattista Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 20 Park Crescent 3. Nature of conveyance: London W1B 1AI UNITED KINGDOM ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Record to correct Assignee's name on Recordation Cover Sheet previously Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No recorded at Reel 017679 Frame 0387. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s): A. Patent Application No(s): 11/238,258 (Filed: 09/29/2005) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Ivor R. Elrifi, Ph.D. J.D. Name: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS Address: Enclosed GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit Customer No. 30623 any overpayment to, Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. Tel.: (617) 542-6000 28855-511 CON2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info June 15, 2006 Charles E. Bell, Reg No. 48,128 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 K/20/2006 NJAM1

TRA 2163440v.1

Attorney Docket No. 28855-511 CON2

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

103199951

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) (date executed):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew David Griffiths (January 13, 2006) Chris Abell (January 20, 2006) Florian Hollfelder (December 19, 2005) Enrico Mastrobattista (January 2, 2006)	Name: Medial Research Council Internal Address: Street Address: 20 Park Crescent London W1B 1AL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20 Park Crescent London W1B 1AL
	Internal Address: Street Address: 20 Park Crescent London W1B 1AL UNITED KINGDOM
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s): 11/238,258 (Filed: 09/29/2005) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Ph.D. J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. Customer No. 30623 Tel.: (617) 542-6000	 ✓ Enclosed ✓ The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment to, Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 28855-511 CON2
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Bell, Reg No. 48,128 March 14, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ire Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/17/2006 DBYRNE

00000287 11238258

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

TRA 2064402v.1

PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Medical Research Council, having a principal place of business at 20 Park Crescent, London W1B 1AL, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SELECTION BY COMPARTMENTALISED SCREENING

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/238,258; Filed: September 29, 2005

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end

Page 2

of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 11-01-06

Name of Inventor: Andrew David Griffiths

Address of Inventor: MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology

Hills Road

Cambridge CB2 2QH United Kingdom

Date: 13.01. 2006

Name of Witness: Syluc PANSICT Address of Witness: Furue ou youlin

F- 67115 Plobsherim

PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Medical Research Council, having a principal place of business at 20 Park Crescent, London W1B 1AL, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SELECTION BY COMPARTMENTALISED SCREENING

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/238,258; Filed: September 29, 2005

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end

Page 2

of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 20

Name of Inventor:

Address of Inventor: Department of Chemistry

University Chemical Laboratory

Lensfield Road

Cambridge CB2 1EW United Kingdom

Date: 20 200 2006

Name of Witness:

Address of Witness:

15 PEPLAR CLOSE

HAUERHILL

SUFFOLK

CB9 9EJ

PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Medical Research Council, having a principal place of business at 20 Park Crescent, London W1B 1AL, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SELECTION BY COMPARTMENTALISED SCREENING

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/238,258; Filed: September 29, 2005

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end

Page 2

of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Name of Inventor:

Address of Inventor: Department of Biochemistry

80 Tennis Court Road Cambridge CB2 1GA United Kingdom

Name of Witness:

Liisa D. VAN ULIET

Address of Witness: St. John's College

CAMBRIDGE, CB2 ITP

U.K.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Medical Research Council, having a principal place of business at 20 Park Crescent, London W1B 1AL, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SELECTION BY COMPARTMENTALISED SCREENING

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/238,258; Filed: September 29, 2005

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end

Page 2

of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: <u>Samury</u> 2, 7006

Date: January 2, 2006

Name of Inventor:

Enrico Mastrobattista

Address of Inventor: MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology

Hills Road

Cambridge CB2 2QH United Kingdom

Current address :

Dept. Pharmaceunis 20 Box 80082, 3508 78

Utrest, The Netherlands

Name of Witness: B.de Jong-van Amstel

Address of Witness:

pt. of Pharmaceutics
 of Pharmaceutical Sciences
 threcht University
 P.O. Box 80082
 3508 TB Utrecht
 The Netherlands

RECORDED: 08/18/2006